
User Manual Product Specifications

Magnetic adsorptionIndication light

 Type-C charging port 

Touch switch

Replaceable tip

 How to Replace the Pen Tips
(1) Rotate to the left to remove the tip gently.
(2) Rotate to the right to install the new tip gently, 
and please confirm the tip is tight enough.

Attention

iPad according to the situation:
a. Go to Settings > Apple Pencil > Turn off "Only Draw with Apple Pencil"
b. Settings > Notes > Turn off "Only Draw with Apple Pencil"
(3) If the handwriting is not smooth, please replace the tip. The tip must be repl-
aced if it heavily wearing out.
(4) If your stylus pen become lag, jumper wires, and scratches. Please check whe-
ther the nib is not tightened enough, or reinstall the new nib several times.
(5) We don't recommend you use the pen while your iPad is charging, which may 
cause break & disconnect issues.
(6) All iPad IOS systems must be updated to iOS 12.2 or above.
(7) It has better using experience if used with the tempered glass screen protector.

How to Charge

How to Check the Model
(1) Setting > General > About Model > Number
(2) Please confirm on the back of iPad device.

Not work with
iPad Pro 12.9 inch (1st gen & 2nd gen) A1584/ A1652/ A1670/  A1671/ A1821
iPad Pro (10.5 inch) A1701/ A1709/ A1852
iPad Pro (9.7inch) A1673/ A1674/ A1675
iPad Air (1st gen & 2nd gen) A1474/ A1475/ A1476/ A1566/ A1567
iPad mini (1st/ 2nd / 3th / 4th gen)
A1432/ A1454/ A1455/ A1489/ A1490/ A1491/ A1599/ A1600/ A1538/ A1550
iPad 2010 (1st gen) A1219/ A1337
iPad 2011 (2nd gen) A1395/ A1396 / A1397
iPad 2012 (3rd gen & 4th gen) A1416/ A1430/ A1403/ A1458/ A1459/ A1460
iPad 2017 (5th gen) A1822/ A1823
[Note] Not work for earlier versions of iPad, iPhone, Android, and Microsoft 
devices. Please confirm the above models before purchase. Other models are 
invalid.

Quick Guide
(1) Switch on
Touch the touch switch for 2 seconds, the indicator light 
will stay on.
(2) Switch off
Double-click to touch the switch area, the red indicator 
light flashes twice, then the indicator lights will go out to 
shut down. Or automatically shut down after 5 minutes 
of inactivity.
(3) Remaining battery display
 The stylus pen will display the remaining battery through 3 indicator lights.

(4) Charging
During the charging process, the blue charging indicator lights up and 
flashes. Charging time is about 90 minutes.After the charging is comp-
leted, the third blue charging indicator light no longer flashes.

Applicable Model
iPad 2021 (9th gen) A2602/ A2603/ A2604/ A2605
iPad 2020 (8th gen) A2428/ A2429/ A2270/ A2430

Parameter
Product material

Product dimensions

Battery support

Color

Battery capacity

Compatible devices 

Packaging accessories 

Metal+PC+Aluminum pen body (Pom plastic nib)

Pen head Φ1.5mm x Pen body Φ9.0mm

12H

Multi-colored

150mA

  iPads 2018 and later (iOS 12.2 or above)

TYPE-C charging cable+Instruction manual

英语

ZYKPGB-3-US
Stylus Pen

Customer Service        : cooshopping@hotmail.com

(1) If your iPad has ever used the 【Apple Pencil 】over a Bluetooth connection, 
which prevents any other stylus from being used with the touchscreen, please
 forget the Apple Pencil on Bluetooth and turn off the Bluetooth.
(2) If you cannot use handwriting when using the Apple Pen, please set up on the 

iPad 2019 (7th gen) A2197/ A2198/ A2200
iPad 2018 (6th gen) A1893/ A1954
iPad Air (5th gen) A2588/ A2589/ A2591
iPad Air (4th gen) A2316/ A2324/ A2325/ A2072
iPad Air (3rd gen) A2152/ A2153/ A2154/ A2123
iPad mini (6th gen) A2567/ A2568/ A2569
iPad mini (5th gen) A2124/ A2125/ A2126/ A2133
iPad Pro 11 inches (2018 - 2021)
A1980/ A2013/ A1934/ A1979/ A2228/ A2068/ A2230/ A2231/ A2377/ A2459/ 
A2301/ A2460
iPad Pro 12.9 inches (2018 - 2021)
A1876/ A2014/ A1895/ A1983/ A2229/ A2069/ A2232/ A2233/ A2378/ A2461/ 
A2462/ A2379

ユーザーマニュアル 製品仕様

磁気吸着LEDライト

Type-C充電ポート

タッチスイッチ

交換可能なペン先

ペン先の交換方法
(1) 左に回転させて、ペン先をそっと外します。
(2) 右に回して新しいチップを静かに取り付け、ペン
先が十分に締まっていることを確認します。

注意

売り手保証ポリシー
ご使用中にご不明な点がございましたら、お気軽にお問い合わせください！

24時間のオンラインカスタマーサービス
-- Eメール          :  cooshopping@hotmail.com
-- Amazon注文ページに移動します
-- [ご注文]-[販売者]-[販売者へのお問い合わせ]充電方法

モデルを確認する方法
（1）設定>一般>モデルについて>番号
（2）iPadデバイスの背面で確認してください。

対応しておりません
iPad Pro 12.9インチ（第1世代および第2世代）A1584 / A1652 / A1670 / A1671 / 
A1821
iPad Pro（10.5インチ）A1701 / A1709 / A1852
iPad Pro（9.7インチ）A1673 / A1674 / A1675
iPad Air（第1世代および第2世代）A1474 / A14755 / A1476 / A1566 / A1567
iPad mini（1st / 2nd / 3th / 4th gen）
A1432 / A1454 / A1455 / A1489 / A1490 / A1491 / A1599 / A1600 / A1538 / 
A1550
iPad 2010（第1世代）A1219 / A1337
iPad 2011（第2世代）A1395 / A1396 / A1397
iPad 2012（第3世代および第4世代）A1416 / A1430 / A1403 / A1458 / A1459 / 
A1460
iPad 2017（第5世代）A1822 / A1823

クイックガイド
(1) スイッチオン
タッチスイッチに2秒間触れると、インジケータライト
が点灯し、起動が完了します。
(2) スイッチオフ
(1)ダブルクリックでスイッチ部分に触れると、赤いイ
ンジケータライトが2回点滅し、インジケータライトが
消灯してシャットダウンします。または5分間操作しな
いと自動で電源オフ。
(3) バッテリー残量表示
スタイラスペンは、3つのインジケーターライトを通してバッテリーの残量を表示し
ます。

(4) 充電
充電中は青い充電インジケーターが点灯して点滅します。充電時間は約90分です。
充電が完了すると、3番目の青い充電インジケーターライトが点滅しなくなります。

対応機種
iPad 2021（第9世代）A2602 / A2603 / A2604 / A2605
iPad 2020（第8世代）A2428 / A2429 / A2270 / A2430

パラメータ
製品素材

製品の寸法

バッテリーサポート

色

バッテリー容量

互換性のあるデバイス

パッケージアクセサリー

金属+PC+アルミニウムペン本体（pomプラスチックペン先）

ペンヘッドΦ1.5mmxペン本体Φ9.0mm

12H

マルチカラー

150mA

iPad 2018以降（iOS 12.2以降）

TYPE-C充電ケーブル・取扱説明書

日语

ZYKPGB-3-JP
スタイラスペン

カスタマーサービス       : cooshopping@hotmail.com

(1) iPadでBluetooth接続で【Apple Pencil】を使用した場合、他のスタイラスがタ
ッチスクリーンで使えなくなるため、Bluetooth接続のApple Pencilを忘れてBlue-
toothをオフにしてください。
(2) スタイラスペン使用時に手書きができない場合は、状況に応じてiPad上で設定
してください。
1. 設定> Apple Pencil> "Apple Pencilのみで描画"をオフにします。
2. 設定> メモ > "Apple Pencilのみで描画"をオフにします。
(3) 手書きがスムーズでない場合は、チップを交換してください。 摩耗が激しい場
合は、ペン先を交換する必要があります。
(4) スタイラスペンが遅れたり、ジャンパー線や引っかき傷がついたりした場合。 
ペン先が十分に締められていないかどうかを確認するか、新しいペン先を数回再取
り付けしてください。
(5) iPadの充電中にペンを使用することはお勧めしません。これにより、破損や切
断の問題が発生する可能性があります。
(6) すべてのiPadIOSシステムをiOS12.2以降に更新する必要があります。
(7) 強化ガラススクリーンプロテクターと併用すると、使用経験が向上します。

iPad 2019（第7世代）A2197 / A2198 / A2200
iPad 2018（第6世代）A1893 / A1954
iPad Air（第5世代）A2588 / A2589 / A2591
iPad Air（第4世代）A2316 / A2324 / A2325 / A2072
iPad Air（第3世代）A2152 / A2153 / A2154 / A2123
iPad mini（第6世代）A2567 / A2568 / A2569
iPad mini（第5世代）A2124 / A2125 / A2126 / A2133
iPad Pro 11インチ（2018-2021）
A1980 / A2013 / A1934 / A1979 / A2228 / A2068 / A2230 / A2231 / A237 / A2459
 / A2301 / A2460
iPad Pro 12.9インチ（2018-2021）
A1876 / A2014 / A1895 / A1983 / A2229 / A2069 / A2232 / A2233 / A2378 / A2461
 / A2462 / A2379

Seller Warranty Policy
If you have any questions during use, please feel free to contact us!

24-hour On-line Customer Service
-- Email          : cooshopping@hotmail.com
-- Go to Amazon Order page
-- [Your orders] -[sold by]-[Contact Seller]

[注意] 以前のバージョンのiPad、iPhone、Android、Microsoftデバイスでは動作
しません。 購入前に上記のモデルを確認してください。 他のモデルは無効です。

ブルートゥー
スが不要

スマートタッ
チスイッチ

规则：350*50mm

Manual de Usuario Especificaciones del Producto

Adsorción magnéticaLuz de indicación

Puerto de carga tipo-C

Interruptor tactil

Punta reemplazable

Cómo Reemplazar las Puntas de la Pluma
(1) Gire hacia la izquierda para quitar la punta suavemente.
(2) Gire hacia la derecha para instalar la nueva punta suave-
mente, y confirme que la punta es lo suficientemente 
apretada.

Atención

a. Vaya a Ajustes > Apple Pencil > Desactive "Dibujar sólo con el Apple pencil"
b. Ajustes > Notas > Apagarse "Dibujar sólo con el Apple pencil"
(3) Si la escritura a mano no es suave, reemplace la punta. La punta debe ser ree-
mplazada si se desgasta en gran medida.
(4) Si su lápiz se convierte en retraso, cables de jersey y rasguños. Compruebe si 
la punta no está lo suficientemente apretada o reinstala la nueva punta varias 
veces.
(5) No recomendamos que use la pluma mientras su iPad está cargando, lo que 
puede causar problemas de descanso y desconexión.
(6) Todos los sistemas iPad iOS deben actualizarse a iOS 12.2 o superior.
(7) Tiene mejor usar experiencia si se usa con el protector de pantalla de vidrio 
templado.

Cómo Cargar

Cómo Verificar el Modelo
(1) Ajustes-General-Información-Número de modelo.
(2) Confirme en la parte posterior del dispositivo iPad.

No funciona con 
iPad Pro 12.9 pulgadas (1 ° Gen y 2nd Gen) A1584/ A1652/ A1670/ A1671/ A1821
iPad Pro (10.5 pulgadas) A1701/ A1709/ A1852
iPad Pro (9.7 pulgadas) A1673/ A1674/ A1675
iPad Air (1 ° Gen y 2nd Gen) A1474/ A1475/ A1476/ A1566/ A1567
iPad Mini (1st / 2nd / 3th / 4th Gen)
A1432/ A1454/ A1455/ A1489/ A1490/ A1491/ A1599/ A1600/ A1538/ A1550
iPad 2010 (1st Gen) A1219/ A1337
iPad 2011 (2nd Gen) A1395 / A1396 / A1397
iPad 2012 (3ra Gen y 4th Gen) A1416/ A1430/ A1403/ A1458/ A1459/ A1460
iPad 2017 (5th Gen) A1822/ A1823
[Nota] No funciona para versiones anteriores de iPad, iPhone, Android y Microsoft 
dispositivos. Confirme los modelos anteriores antes de la compra. Otros modelos 
son inválido.

Guía Rápida

Modelo Aplicable
iPad 2021 (9th Gen) A2602/ A2603/ A2604/ A2605
iPad 2020 (8th Gen) A2428/ A2429/ A2270/ A2430

Parámetro

Material del producto

Dimensiones del producto

Soporte de batería

Color

Capacidad de la batería

Dispositivos compatibles

Accesorios de embalaje 

Cabeza de lápiz φ1.5mmxCuerpo de lápiz φ9.0mm

12h

Multicolor

150mA

iPads 2018 y posterior (iOS 12.2 o superior)

Cable de carga tipo C + Manual de instrucciones

西语

ZYKPGB-3-ES
Lápiz Stylus

Servicio al Cliente        : cooshopping@hotmail.com

(1) Si su iPad ha utilizado alguna vez el 【Apple Pencil】 a través de una conexión 
Bluetooth, lo que impide utilizar cualquier otro lápiz óptico con la pantalla táctil, 
por favor, olvide el Apple Pencil en Bluetooth y apague el Bluetooth.
(2) Si no puede usar la escritura a mano cuando usa el Apple Pen, por favor confi-
gure en el iPad de acuerdo a la situación: 

iPad 2019 (7th Gen) A2197/ A2198/ A2200
iPad 2018 (6th Gen) A1893/ A1954
iPad Air (5th Gen) A2588/ A2589/ A2591
iPad Air (4th Gen) A2316/ A2324/ A2325/ A2072
iPad Air (3rd Gen) A2152/ A2153/ A2154/ A2123
iPad Mini (6th Gen) A2567/ A2568/ A2569
iPad Mini (5th Gen) A2124/ A2125/ A2126/ A2133
iPad Pro 11 pulgadas(2018 - 2021)
A1980/ A2013/ A1934/ A1979/ A2228/ A2068/ A2230/ A2231/ A2377/ A2459/ 
A2301/ A2460
iPad Pro 12.9 pulgadas (2018 - 2021)
A1876/ A2014/ A1895/ A1983/ A2229/ A2069/ A2232/ A2233/ A2378/ A2461/ 
A2462/ A2379

Política de Garantía del Vendedor
Si tiene alguna pregunta durante el uso, ¡no dude en contactarnos!

Servicio al cliente en línea las 24 horas
-- Correo electrónico         : cooshopping@hotmail.com
-- Ir a la página de pedidos de Amazon
-- [Sus pedidos]-[Vendido por]-[Contactor del vendedor]

Metal+PC+Cuerpo de lápiz de aluminio
 (punta de plástico Pom)

No Requiere 
Bluetooth

Interruptor 
Táctil 
Inteligente 

(1) Encender
Mantenga pulsado el interruptor táctil durante 2 seg-
undos, el indicador luminoso se enciende.
(2) Apagar
Al tocar la parte del interruptor con un doble clic, la 
luz indicadora roja parpadea dos veces, la luz indica-
dora se apaga y el interruptor se apaga. Alternativa-
mente, la unidad se apaga automáticamente después 
de 5 minutos de inactividad.
(3) Indicador de batería restante
El lápiz mostrará la batería restante a través de 3 luces indicadoras.

(4) Carga
Durante el proceso de carga, las luces azules indicadoras de carga se ilumina y 
parpadea. El tiempo de carga es de aproximadamente 90 minutos. Después de 
completar la carga, la tercera luz azul indicador de carga deja de parpadear.

Potencia de la batería
70%-100%

Potencia de la batería
30%-70%

Potencia de la batería
5%-30%

BANCO DE ENERGÍA

Manuel D'utilisation Spécifications du Produit

Adsorption magnétiqueLumière d'indication

Port de charge Type-C

Interrupteur tactile

Pointe remplaçable

Comment Remplacer la Pointe du Stylo
(1) Tourner vers la gauche pour retirer la pointe doucement.
(2) Tournez vers la droite pour installer doucement la nouvelle 
pointe, et assurez-vous que la pointe est suffisamment serrée.

Remarque

a. Allez dans Réglages > Apple Pencil > Désactivez "Ne dessiner qu'avec Apple 
Pencil".
b. Réglages > Notes > Désactivez "Ne dessiner qu'avec Apple Pencil".
(3) Si l'écriture n'est pas lisse, veuillez remplacer la pointe. La pointe doit être rem-
placée si elle s'use fortement.
(4) Si votre stylo devient lag, les fils de jumper, et les rayures. Veuillez vérifier si la 
plume n'est pas assez serrée, ou réinstallez la nouvelle plume plusieurs fois.
(5) Nous vous déconseillons d'utiliser le stylo pendant que votre iPad est en char-
ge, ce qui peut entraîner des problèmes de rupture et de déconnexion.
(6) Tous les systèmes iOS de l'iPad doivent être mis à jour vers iOS 12.2 ou supé-
rieur.
(7) Il a une meilleure expérience d'utilisation si elle est utilisée avec la protection 
d'écran en verre trempé.

Méthode de Chargement

Comment Vérifier le Modèle
(1) Réglages-Général-Informations-N°du modèle
(2) Veuillez confirmer à l'arrière de l'appareil iPad.

Non Compatible
iPad Pro 12.9 pouces (1ère et 2ème gén) A1584/ A1652/ A1670/ A1671/ A1821
iPad Pro (10.5 pouces) A1701/ A1709/ A1852
iPad Pro (9.7 pouces) A1673/ A1674/ A1675
iPad Air (1ère et 2ème gén) A1474/ A1475/ A1476/ A1566/ A1567
iPad Mini (1ère/ 2ème / 3ème / 4ème gen)
A1432/ A1454/ A1455/ A1489/ A1490/ A1491/ A1599/ A1600/ A1538/ A1550
iPad 2010 (1ère gén) A1219/ A1337
iPad 2011 (2ème gén) A1395/ A1396 / A1397
iPad 2012 (3ème gén et 4ème gén) A1416/ A1430/ A1403/ A1458/ A1459/ A1460
iPad 2017 (5ème gén) A1822/ A1823
[Note] Ne fonctionne pas pour les versions antérieures de l'iPad, iPhone, Android, 
et Microsoft et Microsoft. Veuillez confirmer les modèles ci-dessus avant l'achat. 
Les autres modèles ne sont pas valides.

Guide Rapide

Modèle Applicable
iPad 2021 (9ème gén) A2602/ A2603/ A2604/ A2605
iPad 2020 (8ème gén) A2428/ A2429/ A2270/ A2430

Paramètres

Matériau du produit

Dimensions du produit

Support de la batterie

Couleur

Capacité de la batterie

Appareils compatibles 

Accessoires d'emballage

Tête du stylo Φ1.5mm x Corps du stylo Φ9.0mm

12h

Multi-couleurs

150mA

iPads 2018 et ultérieurs (iOS 12.2 ou supérieur)

Câble de chargement TYPE-C+Manuel d'instruction

法语

ZYKPGB-3-FR
Stylus Pen

Service Clientèle       : cooshopping@hotmail.com

(1) Si votre iPad a déjà utilisé le 【Apple Pencil 】sur une connexion Bluetooth, ce 
qui empêche l'utilisation de tout autre stylet avec l'écran tactile, veuillez oublier 
l'Apple Pencil sur Bluetooth et désactiver le Bluetooth.
(2) Si vous ne pouvez pas utiliser l'écriture manuscrite lors de l'utilisation de l'Apple 
Pen, veuillez effectuer la configuration sur l'iPad en fonction de la situation :

iPad 2019 (7ème gén) A2197/ A2198/ A2200
iPad 2018 (6ème gén) A1893/ A1954
iPad Air (5ème gén) A2588/ A2589/ A2591
iPad Air (4ème gén) A2316/ A2324/ A2325/ A2072
iPad Air (3ème gén) A2152/ A2153/ A2154/ A2123
iPad Mini (6ème gén) A2567/ A2568/ A2569
iPad Mini (5ème gén) A2124/ A2125/ A2126/ A2133
iPad Pro 11 pouces (2018 - 2021)
A1980/ A2013/ A1934/ A1979/ A2228/ A2068/ A2230/ A2231/ A2377/ A2459/ 
A2301/ A2460
iPad Pro 12.9 pouces (2018 - 2021)
A1876/ A2014/ A1895/ A1983/ A2229/ A2069/ A2232/ A2233/ A2378/ A2461/ 
A2462/ A2379

Politique de Garantie du Vendeur
Si vous avez des questions pendant l'utilisation, n'hésitez pas à nous contacter !

Service clientèle en ligne 24h/24
-- Email         : cooshopping@hotmail.com
-- Aller à la page de commande Amazon
-- [Vos commandes] -[Vendu par]-[Contacter le vendeur]

Corps du stylo en métal+PC+Aluminium 
(plume en plastique Pom)

Pas de Bluetooth 
Requis

Interrupteur 
Tactile 
Intelligent 

(1) Mise en marche
Appuyez sur l'interrupteur tactile et maintenez-le enfoncé 
pendant 2 secondes, le témoin lumineux est allumé.
(2) Éteindre
En touchant la partie de l'interrupteur avec un double clic, 
le témoin lumineux rouge clignote deux fois, le témoin l
umineux s'éteint et l'interrupteur s'arrête. Sinon, l'appareil 
s'éteint automatiquement après 5 minutes d'inactivité.
(3) Indicateur de pile restante
 Le stylet affiche le niveau de charge de la batterie grâce à trois voyants lumineux.

(4) Charge
Pendant le processus de charge, les témoins lumineux bleus de charge s'allument 
et clignotent. Le temps de charge est d'environ 90 minutes. Une fois la charge 
terminée, le troisième témoin lumineux bleu de charge cesse de clignoter.

Alimentation par batterie
70%-100%

Alimentation par batterie
30%-70%

Alimentation par batterie
5%-30%

BANQUE D'ÉNERGIE

Benutzerhandbuch Produktspezifikationen

Magnetische AdsorptionAnzeigelicht

Typ-C-Ladeanschluss

Berührungsschalter

Austauschbare Spitze

So ersetzen Sie die Stiftspitze
(1) Drehen Sie sich nach links, um die Spitze vorsichtig zu en-
tfernen.
(2) Drehen Sie nach rechts, um die neue Spitze vorsichtig ein-
zusetzen, und vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Spitze fest genug 
sitzt.

Anmerkung

verwenden, richten Sie sich bitte auf dem iPad entsprechend der Situation ein:
a. Gehen Sie zu Einstellungen > Apple Pencil > Schalten Sie "Nur mit Apple Pencil 
zeichnen" aus.
b. Einstellungen > Notizen > Deaktivieren Sie "Nur mit Apple Pencil zeichnen".
(3) Wenn die Schrift nicht glatt ist, ersetzen Sie bitte die Spitze. Die Spitze sollte 
ersetzt werden, wenn sie stark abgenutzt ist.
(4) Wenn Ihr Stift träge wird, Überbrückungsdrähte und Kratzer. Bitte überprüfen 
Sie, ob die Feder nicht fest genug sitzt, oder installieren Sie die neue Feder meh-
rmals.
(5) Wir empfehlen, den Stift nicht zu verwenden, während Ihr iPad aufgeladen 
wird, da dies zu Bruch- und Verbindungsproblemen führen kann.
(6) Alle iPad-IOS-Systeme sollten auf iOS 12.2 oder höher aktualisiert werden.
(7) Es hat eine bessere Nutzungserfahrung, wenn es mit dem Bildschirmschutz 
aus gehärtetem Glas verwendet wird.

Wie man auflädt

So überprüfen Sie das Modell
(1) Einstellungen-Allgemein-Info-Modellnumber
(2) Bitte bestätigen Sie auf der Rückseite des iPad-Geräts.

Nicht Kompatibel
iPad Pro 12.9 Zoll (1. Gen & 2. Gen) A1584/ A1652/ A1670/ A1671/ A1821
iPad Pro (10.5 Zoll) A1701/ A1709/ A1852
iPad Pro (9.7 Zoll) A1673/ A1674/ A1675
iPad Air (1. Gen & 2. Gen ) A1474/ A1475/ A1476/ A1566/ A1567
iPad Mini (1./ 2./ 3./ 4. Gen )
A1432/ A1454/ A1455/ A1489/ A1490/ A1491/ A1599/ A1600/ A1538/ A1550
iPad 2010 (1. Gen ) A1219/ A1337
iPad 2011 (2. Gen ) A1395/ A1396/ A1397
iPad 2012 (3. & 4. Gen ) A1416/ A1430/ A1403/ A1458/ A1459/ A1460
iPad 2017 (5. Gen ) A1822/ A1823
[Hinweis] Funktioniert nicht für frühere Versionen von iPad, iPhone, Android und 
Microsoft-Geräten. Bitte bestätigen Sie die oben genannten Modelle vor dem Kauf. 
Andere Modelle sind ungültig.

Kurzanleitung 

Anwendbares Modell
iPad 2021 (9. Gen) A2602/ A2603/ A2604/ A2605
iPad 2020 (8. Gen) A2428/ A2429/ A2270/ A2430

Einstellungen

Produktmaterial

Produktabmessungen

Batteriehalter

Farbe

Batteriekapazität

Kompatible Geräte

Verpackungszubehör

Stiftkopf Φ1.5 mm x Stiftkörper Φ9.0 mm

12h

Mehrere Farben

150mA

iPads 2018 und höher (iOS 12.2 oder höher)

TYPE-C Ladekabel + Bedienungsanleitung

德语

ZYKPGB-3-DE
Eingabestift

Service Clientèle       : cooshopping@hotmail.com

(1) Wenn Ihr iPad jemals den 【Apple Pencil 】 über eine Bluetooth-Verbindung 
verwendet hat, die verhindert, dass ein anderer Stift mit dem Touchscreen verw-
endet werden kann, vergessen Sie bitte den Apple Pencil auf Bluetooth und sch-
alten Sie das Bluetooth aus.
(2) Wenn Sie die Handschrift nicht verwenden können, wenn Sie den Apple Pen 

iPad 2019 (7. Gen) A2197/ A2198/ A2200
iPad 2018 (6. Gen) A1893/ A1954
iPad Air (5. Gen) A2588/ A2589/ A2591
iPad Air (4. Gen) A2316/ A2324/ A2325/ A2072
iPad Air (3. Gen) A2152/ A2153/ A2154/ A2123
iPad Mini (6. Gen) A2567/ A2568/ A2569
iPad Mini (5. Gen) A2124/ A2125/ A2126/ A2133
iPad Pro 11 Zoll (2018 - 2021)
A1980/ A2013/ A1934/ A1979/ A2228/ A2068/ A2230/ A2231/ A2377/ A2459/
A2301/ A2460
iPad Pro 12.9 Zoll (2018 - 2021)
A1876/ A2014/ A1895/ A1983/ A2229/ A2069/ A2232/ A2233/ A2378/ A2461/
A2462/ A2379

Gewährleistungsrichtlinie des Verkäufers
Wenn Sie während der Nutzung Fragen haben, können Sie sich gerne an uns 
wenden!

24-Stunden-Online-Kundendienst
-- E-Mail         : cooshopping@hotmail.com
-- Gehen Sie zur Amazon-Bestellseite
-- [Ihre Bestellungen] -[Verkauft von]-[Verkäufer kontaktieren]

Stiftkörper aus Metall + PC + Aluminium 
(Kunststoffspitze aus Pom)

Kein Bluetooth 
Erforderlich

Intelligenter 
Touch-Schalter 

(1) Einschalten
Halten Sie den taktilen Schalter 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, 
die Kontrollleuchte leuchtet.
(2) Ausschalten
Wenn Sie das Schalterteil mit einem Doppelklick berühren, 
blinkt die rote Kontrollleuchte zweimal auf, die Kontrollleu-
chte erlischt und der Schalter schaltet sich aus. Alternativ 
dazu schaltet sich das Gerät nach 5 Minuten Inaktivität 
automatisch ab.
(3) Restliche Batterieanzeige
Der Stift zeigt den Ladezustand des Akkus mit drei Kontrollleuchten an.

(4) Laden
Während des Ladevorgangs leuchten und blinken die blauen Ladekontrollleuch-
ten. Die Ladezeit beträgt etwa 90 Minuten. Nachdem der Ladevorgang abgesch-
lossen ist, hört die dritte blaue Ladekontrollleuchte auf zu blinken.

Batterieleistung
70%-100%

Batterieleistung
30%-70%

Batterieleistung
5%-30%

POWERBANK

Manuale d'uso Specifiche Del Prodotto

Adsorbimento magneticoSpia luminosa

Porta di ricarica Type-C

Interruttore a sfioramento

Punta sostituibile

Come Sostituire Le Punte Della Penna
(1) Ruotare verso sinistra per rimuovere delicatamente la punta.
(2) Ruotare verso destra per installare delicatamente la nuova 
punta e verificare che la punta sia sufficientemente stretta.

Attenzione

a. Andare su Impostazioni > Apple Pencil > Disattivare "Disegna soltanto con 
Apple pencil".
b. Impostazioni > Note > Disattivare "Disegna soltanto con Apple pencil".
(3) Se la scrittura non è scorrevole, sostituire la punta. La punta deve essere sosti-
tuita in caso di forte usura.
(4) Se la penna stilo è in ritardo, i fili dei ponticelli e i graffi. Controllare se la punta
non è sufficientemente serrata o reinstallare la nuova punta più volte.
(5) Si sconsiglia di utilizzare la penna mentre l'iPad è in carica, in quanto potrebbe 
causare problemi di rottura e disconnessione.
(6) TUTTI i sistemi IOS degli iPad devono essere aggiornati a iOS 12.2 o superiore.
(7) L'esperienza d'uso è migliore se utilizzato con la protezione dello schermo in 
vetro temperato.

Come Caricare

Come Controllare Il Modello
(1) Impostazioni-Generali-Info-Numero modello
(2) Confermare sul retro del dispositivo iPad

Non Lavorare con
iPad Pro 12.9 pollici (1a e 2a gen) A1584/ A1652/ A1670/ A1671/ A1821 iPad Pro 
(10.5 pollici) A1701/ A1709/ A1852
iPad Pro (9.7 pollici) A1673/ A1674/ A1675
iPad Air (1a e 2a gen) A1474/ A1475/ A1476/ A1566/ A1567
iPad Mini (1a / 2a / 3a / 4a gen)
A1432/ A1454/ A1455/ A1489/ A1490/ A1491/ A1599/ A1600/ A1538/ A1550 
iPad 2010 (1a gen) A1219/ A1337
iPad 2011 (2a gen) A1395/ A1396 / A1397
iPad 2012 (3a Gen e 4a Gen) A1416/ A1430/ A1403/ A1458/ A1459/ A1460 
iPad 2017 (5a gen) A1822/ A1823
[Nota] Non funziona per le versioni precedenti di iPad, iPhone, Android e dispo-
sitivi Microsoft. Si prega di confermare i modelli di cui sopra prima dell'acquisto. 
Altri modelli non sono validi.

Guida Rapida

Modello Applicabile
iPad 2021 (9a gen) A2602/ A2603/ A2604/ A2605
iPad 2020 (8a gen) A2428/ A2429/ A2270/ A2430

Parametro

Materiale del prodotto

Dimensioni del prodotto

Supporto della batteria

Colore

Capacità della batteria 

Dispositivi compatibili 

Accessori per l'imballaggio

12h

Multicolore

150mA

iPad 2018 e successivi (iOS 12.2 o superiore)

Cavo di ricarica TYPE-C + Manuale di istruzioni

意语

ZYKPGB-3-IT
Penna Stilo

Servizio Clienti       : cooshopping@hotmail.com

(1)Se l'iPad ha mai utilizzato la 【Apple Pencil 】su una connessione Bluetooth,
che impedisce l'utilizzo di qualsiasi altro stilo con il touchscreen, si prega di di-
menticare la Apple Pencil su Bluetooth e di disattivare il Bluetooth.
(2)Se non è possibile utilizzare la scrittura a mano quando si usa la Apple Pencil, 
impostare l'iPad in base alla situazione:

iPad 2019 (7a gen) A2197/ A2198/ A2200
iPad 2018 (6a gen) A1893/ A1954
iPad Air (5a gen) A2588/ A2589/ A2591
iPad Air (4a gen) A2316/ A2324/ A2325/ A2072
iPad Air (3a gen) A2152/ A2153/ A2154/ A2123
iPad Mini (6a gen) A2567/ A2568/ A2569
iPad Mini (5a gen) A2124/ A2125/ A2126/ A2133
iPad Pro 11 pollici (2018 - 2021)
A1980/ A2013/ A1934/ A1979/ A2228/ A2068/ A2230/ A2231/ A2377/ A2459/ 
A2301/ A2460
iPad Pro 12.9 pollici (2018 - 2021)
A1876/ A2014/ A1895/ A1983/ A2229/ A2069/ A2232/ A2233/ A2378/ A2461/ 
A2462/ A2379

Politica di Garanzia del Venditore
Se avete domande durante l'uso, non esitate a contattarci!

Servizio clienti online 24 ore su 24     
-- Email         :cooshopping@hotmail.com 
-- Vai alla pagina dell'ordine Amazon
-- [I vostri ordini] -[Venduto da]-[Contatta il venditore]

Testa della penna Φ1.5 mm x Corpo della 
penna Φ9.0 mm

Corpo della penna in metallo+PC+Alluminio
 (punta in plastica Pom)

Non è necessario 
il Bluetooth

 Interruttore a 
Sfioramento 
Intelligente    

(1) Accendere
Tenere premuto l'interruttore a sfioramento per 2 secondi, 
la spia è sempre accesa.
(2) Spegnere
Toccando la parte dell'interruttore con un doppio clic, la s
pia rossa lampeggia due volte, la spia si spegne e l'interru-
ttore si spegne. In alternativa, l'apparecchio si spegne au-
tomaticamente dopo 5 minuti di inattività.
(3) Indicatore di batteria residua
La penna stilo visualizza la batteria residua attraverso 3 indicatori luminosi.

(4) Ricarica
Durante il processo di ricarica, le spie blu si accendono e lampeggiano. Il tempo 
di ricarica è di circa 90 minuti. Al termine della ricarica, la terza spia blu smette di 
lampeggiare.

Potenza della batteria
70%-100%

Potenza della batteria
30%-70%

Potenza della batteria
5%-30%

Banca di alimentazione


